
MEN'S MAIN DRAW
1 ROMERA BARCELO, Jaume ESP

CREMONA, Simone ITA

Bye

BARBOSA, Henrique POR
CATON CALVO, Alejandro ESP

WC GARCIA TRABANCO, Alberto ESP
MARQUÉS GONZALEZ, Pablo ESP

FARABBI, Pier Giulio ITA
MELERO BERNAL, Miguel ESP

CAIANO, Joao Maria POR
ROPER, Thijs NED

RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, Karlos ESP
VARO RAMOS, Antonio ESP

6 IRIART, Emiliano Martin ITA
AGUSTIN SALANDRO, Mauro ITA

7 ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego MEX
GAYONE, Manuel ARG

LUIS LOPEZ, Facundo Rodrigo ARG
ROLLA, Santiago ARG

Q Qualifier

PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo ESP
RIVAS GARCIA, Samuel ESP

Q Qualifier

MOLINA TOFANELLI, Pablo ARG
MARTINEZ, Cristobal CHI

Bye

3 AGUIRRE, Leonel Daniel ARG
ALFONSO, Gonzalo Gabriel ARG

4 HOSSAM, Youssef EGY
LACAMOIRE, Julian ARG

Bye

Q Qualifier

WC LOPEZ CAMPOS, Alvaro ESP
LUPON MARTINEZ, Marc ESP

ARAGON HERRERA, Manuel ESP
DEHNIKE, Facundo PAR

PRINS, Julian NED
DE KROON, Youp NED

ALHIJJI, Abdulla QAT
SAADON ALKUWARI, Mohammed QAT

5 CASTRO GARCIA, Boris ESP
JENSEN SIRVENT, Enzo ITA

8 RICHTERS, Sten NED
MEIJER, Bram NED

MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau ESP
CATTANEO, Daniele ITA

Q Qualifier

CABEZA TERES, Francisco ESP
GARCIA GARCIA, Diego ESP

ARIAS AZNAR, Sergio ESP
JESUS, Diogo POR

MEIRELES, Zé Alexandre POR
WILLIAM GUEVARA, Axel ARG

Bye

2 IACOVINO, Simone ITA
DI GIOVANNI, Lorenzo ITA

J. Romera Barcelo
S. Cremona 1

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

L. D. Aguirre
G. G. Alfonso 3

Y. Hossam
J. Lacamoire 4

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

S. Iacovino
L. Di Giovanni 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 0 22 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 45 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 90 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 180 pt

Final
€ 0 360 pt

Winner
€ 0 600 pt

Tournament Director
Aitor Jiménez

RELEASED
24 Feb 2025

12:15 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Sergio Perez

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. ROMERA BARCELO, Jaume / CREMONA, Simone 743
2. IACOVINO, Simone / DI GIOVANNI, Lorenzo 595
3. AGUIRRE, Leonel Daniel / ALFONSO, Gonzalo Gabriel 490
4. HOSSAM, Youssef / LACAMOIRE, Julian 402
5. CASTRO GARCIA, Boris / JENSEN SIRVENT, Enzo 401
6. IRIART, Emiliano Martin / AGUSTIN SALANDRO, Mauro 398
7. ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego / GAYONE, Manuel 356
8. RICHTERS, Sten / MEIJER, Bram 355

Withdrawals Retirements

 GIJÓN P2
GIJÓN, ESP

Feb 24- Mar 2, 2025 | € 252,250

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


