

MEN'S MAIN DRAW

1	1	ROMERA BARCELO, Jaime CREMONA, Simone	ESP ITA	J. Romera Barcelo S. Cremona 1					
2		Bye							
3		BARBOSA, Henrique CATON CALVO, Alejandro	POR ESP						
4	WC	GARCIA TRABANCO, Alberto MARQUÉS GONZALEZ, Pablo	ESP ESP						
5		FARABBI, Pier Giulio MELERO BERNAL, Miguel	ITA ESP						
6		CAIANO, Joao Maria ROPER, Thijs	POR NED						
7		RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, Karlos VARO RAMOS, Antonio	ESP ESP						
8		6	IRIART, Emiliano Martin AGUSTIN SALANDRO, Mauro	ITA ITA					
9		7	ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego GAYONE, Manuel	MEX ARG					
10		LUIS LOPEZ, Facundo Rodrigo ROLLA, Santiago	ARG ARG						
11	Q	Qualifier							
12		PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo RIVAS GARCIA, Samuel	ESP ESP						
13	Q	Qualifier							
14		MOLINA TOFANELLI, Pablo MARTINEZ, Cristobal	ARG CHI						
15		Bye		L. D. Aguirre G. G. Alfonso 3					
16		3	AGUIRRE, Leonel Daniel ALFONSO, Gonzalo Gabriel	ARG ARG					
17		4	HOSSAM, Youssef LACAMOIRE, Julian	EGY ARG	Y. Hossam J. Lacamoire 4				
18		Bye							
19	Q	Qualifier							
20	WC	LOPEZ CAMPOS, Alvaro LUPON MARTINEZ, Marc	ESP ESP						
21		ARAGON HERRERA, Manuel DEHNIKE, Facundo	ESP PAR						
22		PRINS, Julian DE KROON, Youp	NED NED						
23		ALHIJJI, Abdulla SAADON ALKUWARI, Mohammed	QAT QAT						
24		5	CASTRO GARCIA, Boris JENSEN SIRVENT, Enzo	ESP ITA					
25		8	RICHTERS, Sten MEIJER, Bram	NED NED					
26		MIÑANO ORTINEZ, Pau CATTANEO, Daniele	ESP ITA						
27	Q	Qualifier							
28		CABEZA TERES, Francisco GARCIA GARCIA, Diego	ESP ESP						
29		ARIAS AZNAR, Sergio JESUS, Diogo	ESP POR						
30		MEIRELES, Zé Alexandre WILLIAM GUEVARA, Axel	POR ARG						
31		Bye		S. Iacovino L. Di Giovanni 2					
32		2	IACOVINO, Simone DI GIOVANNI, Lorenzo	ITA ITA					

Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0	€ 0
22 pt	45 pt	90 pt	180 pt	360 pt	600 pt

Tournament Director
Aitor Jiménez

RELEASED
24 Feb 2025
12:15 PM

Supervisor
José Luis Martínez

Referee
Sergio Perez

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. ROMERA BARCELO, Jaime / CREMONA, Simone	743
2. IACOVINO, Simone / DI GIOVANNI, Lorenzo	595
3. AGUIRRE, Leonel Daniel / ALFONSO, Gonzalo Gabriel	490
4. HOSSAM, Youssef / LACAMOIRE, Julian	402
5. CASTRO GARCIA, Boris / JENSEN SIRVENT, Enzo	401
6. IRIART, Emiliano Martin / AGUSTIN SALANDRO, Mauro	398
7. ARREDONDO GARCIA, Diego / GAYONE, Manuel	356
8. RICHTERS, Sten / MEIJER, Bram	355

Withdrawals

Retirements